5 - 2-02; 4:36PM;

05-10-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Porm PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of 102081650 I original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: HQ Global Workplaces, Inc. Vantas Incorporated internal 15305 North Dallas Pkway. The Colonnade III, Suite 1500 Individual(s) Association Street Address:__ General Partnership Limited Partnership Cay: Addison 75001 Texas Corporation-State - Nevada Other_ individual(s) citizenship Association__ Additional nume(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🥨 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cther. Wassignee is not domicited in the United St Other_ Execution Date: June 1, 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2129495 Additional number(s) attached 🚨 Yes 🔯 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa L. Ruth, Esq. Internal Address: Downey Brand Seymour & Rohwer, LLP ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 555 Capitol Mall, 10th Floor 8. Deposit account number. Street Address: 04-1583 Zip:_95814 City: Sacramento State: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Nox Assignments

12/11/2001 LMMELLER 00000085 041583

2129495

VOSEPH D. WALLACE Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 01 FC:481

我我们有一个各种并不会我也一个我我们会 人名英格兰人名

₽,

05/31/2000 14:15 212

BROWN & WOOD LLP

PAGE 82

05/x6/00 13:20 PAX 212 931 8001

FRGNTLINE CAPITAL

T/A (\$/25)

FILED
IN THE OPPOSE OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE OF NEVADA

JUN 0 1 2000

ARTICLES OF MERGER

VANTAS INCORPORATED

INTO

DEATHELLER, SECRETAIN OF STATE

HQ GLOBAL WORKPLACES, INC.

FIRST: The name of the surviving entity is HQ Global Workplaces, Inc., and the place of its organization is the jurisdiction of Delaware, the laws of which permit this merger. The name and place of organization of the entity being merged into the surviving entity is VANTAS Incorporated, and the place of its organization is the jurisdiction of Nevada.

SECOND: A plan of merger (the "Plan") was adopted by each entity that is a party to this merger.

THIRD: The Plan was adopted by the written consent of a majority of the shareholders of HQ Global Workplaces, Inc., as follows:

The number of votes cast in favor of the Plan by the shareholders of HQ Global Workplaces, Inc. pursuant to the above-described written consent constituted 100% of the issued and outstanding voting common stock, which number was sufficient for approval of the Plan by such shareholders.

FOURTH: The plan of merger was adopted by the written consent of a majority of the shareholders of VANTAS Incorporated, as follows:

The number of votes cast in favor of the Plan by the shareholders of VANTAS Incorporated pursuant to the above-described written consent constituted 81% of the issued and outstanding voting common stock, which number was sufficient for approval of the Plan by such shareholders.

FIFTH: All entities party to this merger have complied with the laws of their respective jurisdictions of organization concerning this merger.

SIXTH: The executed Plan is on file at the office of HQ Global Workplaces, Inc., the address of which is 15950 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 350, Dallas, TX 75248.

NYLIBI/101860

MAY-31-2000 11:19

212

97%

P. 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0291 K

••

The second of th

05/31/2000 14:16 212

BROWN & WOOD LLP

PAGE 83

05/26/00 13:20 PAX 212 931 6001

FRISTLINE CAPITAL

Ø003

SEVENTH: HQ Global Workplaces, Inc. designates the following address as the address to which the Nevada Secretary of State is to mail any process served on him or her against the entity: 15950 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 350, Dallas, TX 75248.

HQ Global Workplaces, Inc.

Gary M. Kusin President

Jill B. Louis General Counsel and Secretary

VANTAS Incorporated

Prosident

Stephen M. Rathkepf

Secretary

NYLIBI/701860

2

MAY-31-2000 11:19

212

98%

P.03

The state of the s

8 -0

05/31/2000 14:15 212

BROWN & WOOD LLP

PAGE 04

05/25/2000 00:**0**5

2032265887

ALPHAGRAPHICS INC

PAGE 85

SEVENTH: HQ Global Workplaces, Inc. designates the following address as the address to which the Nevada Secretary of State is to mail any process served on him or her against the entity: 15950 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 350, Dallas, TX 75248.

HQ Global Workplaces, Inc.

Gary M. Kusin

IIII B. Logis General Counsel and Secretary

VANTAS Incorporated

David Rupert President

Stephen H. Rathkopf

Secretary

NYLIBIA01860

MAY-31-2000 11:19

2

212

97%

P.04

RECORDED: 03/02/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0293